

C.A.No. 2305-2306 OF 1999
ITEM NO.101COURT NO.10SECTION-IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2305-2306 OF 1999

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

.....

APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

MANJIT SINGH AND ORS.

.....

RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5461 OF 1999
(With Office Report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.809 OF 2000
(With Office Report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.961 OF 2000
(With Office Report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.51 OF 2000
(With Office Report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5165 OF 2001
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. H.S. Munjral,Adv.
Ms. Kanwaljit Kochar,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. S. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. A.P.Natarajan,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.S. Munjral, learned counsel for the appellants started arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.20 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents argued the matter from 11.20 A.M. to 12.35 P.M. Thereafter, Dr.K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondents argued for about half an hour. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER