

j

C.A.No. 2305-2306 OF 1999

ITEM No. 1B

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2305-2306 of 1999

State of Punjab and Ors.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Manjit Singh and Ors.Respondent (s)

With C.A. Nos. 5461 of 1999, 809, 961 & 51 of 2000 and 5165 of 2001

(Heard by Hon'ble Brijesh Kumar and Arun Kumar, JJ.)

Date : 16/09/2003 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. Jawed A Warsi, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Brijesh Kumar pronounced the judgment of this Court.

The appeals are dismissed with costs to be borne by the appellant Punjab Public Service Commission.

Reportable.

[Alka Dudeja][Suraj Parkash]
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)